. ) Reference
Republic of the Philippines Number: N1 019

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH\ b ol 2N
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY pro, ct
Manila p: POOSOS 1S VS
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 26 February 2021 of DPWH Region VI Director LEA N.

DELFINADO, CESO III, endorsing the request

for Project Modification of District Engineer

NONIE A. VIYAR, Iloilo 1%t District Engineering Office, requesting for the approval of the

Modification of the project under FY 2021 General

Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310111100311000
Project ID: P00505113VS

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation Program - Construction/
Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National
Roads - Secondary Roads

Tiolas-Sin an Rd - K0061 + 020 - KO061 +
324 61 + 581 - KOO61 + 786, K0OO64 + 000 -
. 064 + 560, KO065 + 300 - K0065 + 540

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation Program - Construction/

Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National
Roads - Secondary Roads

Tiolas-Sinugbuhan Rd — K0061 + 020 — K0061 +
310, K0O61 + 581 — + 698, K0064 + 000 —
K0064 + 560

. . 5 Estimated
. Unit Cost | Allocation . Unit Cost
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) ¢ FS;:; 5

CW1- Construction of

Drai Structure 4.90 / lineal 6 )
along Road: meter /&4’(./

CW1- Construction of
/Dtainage Structure 6.63 / 710
along Road: lineal meter e

967 lineal meters

/ 1,309 lineal meters
EAO - 130.90

EAO # 130.90

Total: | 6,545.00

Y Total: | 6,545.00

Justlﬁcatlon %

2. Decrease in physical target from 1,309 lineal

The modification is sought due to an adjustment in gtation limits to prioritize flood prone areas.

paved shoulders, curb & gutter, and increase in drainage size to 1.0m x 1.0m, and additional
reinforced concrete cover was introduced to serve as sidewalk.

meters to 967 lineal meters is due to the inclusion of

3. Attached is a Certification for Reasonableness of Cost dated February 24, 2021.
Cd

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations
In Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

PROV APPROVED: <

W%"—"/

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

e oo o the Sactenary ™
2.6 API/RRB I

WIN1F06263



